

Government of India, Ministry of Textiles **INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HANDLOOM TECHNOLOGY** (Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to Anna University) Foulkes Compound, Thillai Nagar, SALEM-636 001 (Phone:0427-2296943, FAX-2295254, <u>e-mail-iiht.tnslm@nic.in)</u> Web: <u>www.iihtsalem.edu.in</u>



## FIRST YEAR ADMISSION FOR 4 YEAR DEGREE PROGRAMME B.TECH HANDLOOM & TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY UNDER ALL INDIA QUOTA

	A pass in the HSC (Academic) or its equivalent. A				
	minimum of 45.00%. average marks in Mathematics,				
	Physics and Chemistry put together. When the				
Qualifying examination and eligibility	candidates produce grade certificate, they have to				
	produce the actual marks also, otherwise only the				
	minimum marks applicable to the grades in the eligible				
	subjects (Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry) will be				
	taken into account. For minimum eligibility, rounding				
	of marks and normalized marks will also not be				
	considered. Improvement marks will also not be				
	considered. Candidate should have a valid score of				
	marks obtained in JEE main of corresponding year				
	examination.				
Admission	The admission will be based on the merit of rank				
Admission	obtained by the candidates in JEE Main of				
Criteria	corresponding year.				
No. of Seats	30				
Decomuction	27%, 15% & 7.5% Seats will be reserved for OBC, SC				
Reservation	and ST candidates respectively.				



भारत सरकार / Government of India

वस्त्र मंत्रालय / Ministry of Textiles

विकास आयुक्त कार्यालय (हथकरघा) / Office of Development Commissioner (Handlooms)



## भारतीय हथकरघा प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF HANDLOOM TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) फोल्क्स परिसर, थिल्लई नगर / Foulke's Compound, Thilllai Nagar

> सेलम / Salem - 636 001 Email: iiht.tnslm@nic.in

Web: www.iihtsalem.edu.in

Phone: 0427-2296943

No: IHT/UG/07/2015/Vol-I/

Dated : 07.05.2024

## Revised Fee Structure for B.Tech. (Handloom & Textile Technology) (2024-25 onwards)

1A1

(As per office order received from Ministry of Textiles, O/o DCHL, New Delhi vide their letter No 22/5/2021-DCHL/Estt-II dated 24.08.2021, AU Letter No 111/Sports Fees/2020-246 dated 26.02.2024, E-mail dated 20.04.2024 (For Sports Fees) & E-mails dated 19 and 21.03.2024 (For Syllabus & Curriculum Fees)

S.No	Description	I Year/Lateral Entry (In ₹)	II Year (In ₹)	III Year (In ₹)	IV Year (In ₹)
INSTI	TUTE FEES	and and which			
. 1.	Admission Fees	500	0	0	0
2.	Tuition Fees	8000	8000	8000	8000
3.	Library Fees	2000	2000	2000	2000
4.	Laboratory Contingent Charges	2000	2000	2000	2000
5.	Computer & Internet Charges	2000	2000	2000	2000
6.	Convocation fees	0	0	0	2000
7.	Caution Deposit	2000	0	0	0
8.	Sports, Students Group Insurance & Extra Curricular Activities	2000	2000	2000	2000
9.	Institutional-cum-welfare fund	1000	1000	1000	1000
	Total (A) (In ₹)	19500	17000	17000	19000
UNIVI	ERSITY FEES				1.1
1.	Registration, Recognition & Administration Fee (Tamilnadu ₹ 1550/-& other State ₹ 2150)	1550/2150	0	0	0
2.	NSS Corpus Fund	5	0	0	0
3.	Anna University Sports Fund	300	125	125	125
4.	Syllabus & Curriculum Fees	200	0	0	0
5.	Provisional & Degree Certificate	0	0	0	1000
6.	Examination Fee (Per subject ₹ 150/-) (Fee to be paid before examination)	2400	2700	2850	1500
	Total (B) (In ₹)	4455/5055	2825	2975	2625
	Day Scholar (A+B) (In ₹)	23955/24555	19825	19975	21625
	EL FEES (Need to pay separately)	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT			
1.	Admission Fees	100	0	0	0
2.	Hostel Rent Maintenance & Water Charges	3000	3000	3000	3000
3.	Caution Deposit - Hostel	10000	0	0	0
4.	Establishment, Electricity, Mess Fees and other charges etc. (Approximate ₹ 4000/- per month, actual expenses on dividing system)	40000	40000	40000	40000
Total (C) (In ₹)		53100	43000	43000	43000
* e	Hosteller (A+B+C) (In ₹)	77055/77655	62825	62975	64625

(Dr. Amin Hirenbhai Navinbhai) Director